MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY                  MPE-CG70 series Specification
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER ADAPTER
M/N: MPE-CG70 Series
Revision history
REV. Aug. 10
th
 2011 Updated the efficiency.
MAGIC POWER TECHNOLOGY                  MPE-CG70 series Specification
REV. Aug 10
th
 2011      Page 2 of 3
FEATURES
 70W switching adapter
 Meet CEC V safety requirement
 High Efficiency ≧ 87%
(average efficiency)
 Meet 55022 Class “B”, conducted.
1. Description
MPE-CG70 series are 70W switching adapter for IT applications. It meet CEC V requirement.
Model
Output
Voltage
Mini. Output

Setting
(Note 3)
Ripple & Noise
p-p
(Note 4)
Average
Efficiency
(Note 5)
MPE-CG70-12
(Note 6)
+12V 0A 5.5A ±1% ±5% ±2% 1%
87%
MPE-CG70-15
(Note 6)
+15V 0A 4.6A ±1% ±3% ±2% 1%
MPE-CG70-18 +18V 0A 3.9A ±1% ±2% ±2% 1%
MPE-CG70-19 +19V 0A 3.7A ±1% ±2% ±2% 1%
MPE-CG70-24 +24V 0A 3A ±1% ±2% ±2% 1%
MPE-CG70-48 +48V 0A 1.5A ±1% ±2% ±2% 1%
Note: 1) Line regulation is measuring from 100VAC to 240VAC with rated load.
 2) Load regulation is measuring from 60% to 100% rated load and from 60% to 20% full load (60%±40% rated load).
3) The output at 60% rated load and input is nominal 110/220VAC.
4) Measured by a 20MHz bandwidth limited oscilloscope and the each output is connected with a 10µF Electrolytic